12-12-62

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 989

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 59-S-13, for the improvement of 106th Avenue N.E.; and authorizing settlement with Herman Snider in the matter of the grade of 106th Avenue N.E. immediately south of N.E. 4th Street.

WHEREAS the City did construct 106th Avenue N.E., from Main Street to N.E. 8th Street under L.I.D. No. 59-8-13; and

WHEREAS the owner of the parcel on the south-west corner of the intersection of N.E. 4th Street and 106th Avenue N.E., has protested the grade immediately in front of his building, and has demanded that the City remodel his structure to accommodate the grade of 106th Avenue N.E. as now constructed immediately in front of his premises; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The administration is hereby authorized to settle with the owner of the parcel on the south-west corner of the intersection of N.E. 4th Street and 106th Avenue N.E., to-wit Herman Snider, for the sum of \$7,200.

Section 2. The administration will, in return for said sum, secure a proper release, which release will specifically state that said sum of \$7,200 will be added to the cost of the L.I.D., just as any other cost of construction.

PASSED by the City Council on this 18^{7} day of Alcember, 1962, and signed in authentication thereof this 18^{7} day of Alcember, 1962. What E. Barnet

(SEAL)

Scott Meputnett Mayor pro tem

Attest: Judn Ochelas Jean S. Scholer City Clerk

FILED NO. _______ CITY OF BELLEVUE DATE Alecenter 19, 1962 CITY CLERK Gent Dachde